Core Standards were approved. 
       b.    Mr. Leonardi announced that BNAR received a five thousand ($5,000.00) dollar grant for  
                          updating our Strategic Plan. 
       c.    Mr. Leonardi also announced that BNAR received a fifteen thousand ($15,000.00) dollar grant 
                          to work with the Broadway/Fillmore area of the City. 
       d.    Investment Policy – The Directors briefly discussed the differences between the Finance and 
                          an Investment Committee.

[...]

The P&L was received and filed. 

VII.    Action Items for Directors  
    a.   A motion was made to approve the 2016 budget.  The budget was approved as handed out. 
          Motion carried. 

b.   A motion was made to contribute two thousand five hundred ($2,500.00) dollars to the 
                       REALTOR Relief Fund.  Motion carried. 

VIII.    Dates and Reports 
                 a.    Next meeting date is Wednesday, October 28 at 4:30 pm at Russells and approval of  
                        September new applicants.